Private Limited (WQMPL) provided for the purpose to consolidation. Accordingly, the above figures do not
reflect the amounts of WQMPL for FY 2019-20 and FY 2018-19.

 (ii) Interest Rate Risk

 Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rate relates to the floating rate obligations.

 The exposures of the Companies borrowing's and interest rate changes at the
end of the reporting period are as follows:-

 Interest Rate Exposure   (₹. in Lakhs)

   As at As at

 Borrowings   31st March
2020

31st March
2019

 Fixed Rate Borrowings *   41,894.53  14,401.61

 Fluctuating Rate Borrowing   2,820.50  32,711.58

 Total Borrowings (including Current Year Maturities)   44,715.03  47,113.19

 * Includes ₹.Nil (Pr. Year: 2.03 Lakhs) as Prepaid Finance
Charges

  60,942.41   63,340.57

   (₹. in Lakhs)

 Sensitivity Analysis of 1% change in Interest Rate :   31st March
2020

31st March
2019

 Interest Rate Sensitivity analysis on Term Loan  Interest
Movement

Profit /
(Loss)

Profit /
(Loss)

 Impact on Company's profit / loss, if the Interest Rates had
been 100 bps higher / lower and all other variables remains
constant

Up (28.20)   (327.12)

 Down   28.20   327.12

 The above disclosure does not include balances of West Quay Multiport Private Limited (WQMPL) as the
Company has not been provided with the audited financial statements of WQMPL for consolidation.
Accordingly, the above figures do not reflect the amounts of WQMPL for FY 2019-20 and FY 2018-19.

42 Assets and liabilities relating to employee benefits

 (A) Provident and Other Funds

 Under the RPFC (Regional Provident Fund Commissioner) schemes, the Company and its subsidiaries
are required to contribute a specified percentage of payroll cost to the retirement benefit schemes to
fund the benefits.

Amount of ₹. 92.44 lakhs (previous year  ₹ 88.88 lakhs) represents contribution to provident fund is
recognised as an expense and included in Employees benefit expenses in the statement of profit and loss
(refer note 31).

STARLOG ENTERPRISES LIMITED   CONSOLIDATED